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SPECIAL NOTES TO STUDENTS (continued): 
 
5. Please use the rest room before you come to class to take an exam.  Should a student need to leave the classroom 
during an exam, the student’s exam will be terminated.    
6. Students are expected to read and adhere to the following: (i) the VSU Student Code of Conduct as described in the 
VSU Student Handbook and (ii) the Biology Department policy on plagiarism (available online through the departmental 
Web site).  The instructor may use a variety of methods for detecting cheating and plagiarism.  Cheating or plagiarism will 
result in a grade of  “0” for the exam or assignment.  In addition, the instructor may complete a Report of Academic 

http://www.usg.edu/academic_affairs_handbook/section2/C738/
http://www.valdosta.edu/academics/academic-affairs/vp-office/vsu-core-curriculum.php
http://ww2.valdosta.edu/gec/documents/matrixGenEdoutcomestocorecourses.pdf
http://www.valdosta.edu/academics/catalog/
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TENTATIVE CLASS SCHEDULE 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Date   Topics       Related material in text 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Mon. Oct. 13  Viruses and cancer     Chapter 10 
   Student oral presentations (attendance required) 
 
Wed. Oct. 15  Viruses and cancer     Chapter 10    

Student oral presentations (attendance required) 
 
Mon. Oct. 20  Poliovirus and other enteroviruses   Chapter 11 
 
Wed. Oct. 22  EXAM 2 (material covered through Oct. 20) 
 
Mon. Oct. 27  Influenza viruses     Chapter 12 
    
Wed. Oct. 29  Influenza viruses     Chapter 12 
   Student oral presentations (attendance required)  
 
Mon. Nov. 3  Rabies       Chapter 13 
   Student oral presentations (attendance required) 
 
Wed. Nov. 5  Poxviruses      Chapter 14 
   Student oral presentations (attendance required) 
 
Mon. Nov. 10  Poxviruses      Chapters 14 & 15 
   Herpesviruses  
   Student oral presentations (attendance required) 
 
Wed. Nov. 12  Herpesviruses      Chapters 15 
   Student oral presentations (attendance required) 
 
Mon. Nov. 17  Human immunodeficiency virus    Chapter 16 
 
Wed. Nov. 19  Hepatitis viruses     Chapter 17  
   Assigned reading: New viruses & viruses that are reemerging, Chapter 18 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mon. Dec. 1  Hepatitis viruses     Chapters 17 & 18 
   Prions & viroids 
 
Wed. Dec. 3  Bacteriophages      Chapter 21 
 
Mon. Dec. 8  Bacteriophages      Chapter 21 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Fri. Dec. 12  Comprehensive Final Exam 




